

## Lake County Illinois

## Legislation Details

File #: 12-0867 Version: 1 Name: Cook County Highway Department PASSAGE Video

**Sharing Agreement** 

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/1/2012 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/14/2012

Title: Joint resolution authorizing an intergovernmental agreement with Cook County Highway Department

to allow for the sharing of PASSAGE traffic monitoring video data along Lake Cook Road, from

Quentin Road to US Route 41.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 12-0867 Lake County PASSAGE IGA with COOK County Highway Depatment Draft

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2012	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
8/8/2012	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
8/8/2012	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass